Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24NKRJ 004 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168482522 Seite 1 von 9
Page 1 of 9

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: WIRELESS CHARGER
Type Designation: W2BSTLAV1
Trademark: ADAYO
FCC ID: PUZ-W2BSTLAV1
IC: 23108-W2BSTLAV1
HVIN: W2BSTLAV1
Operating Voltage: DC 8-16V
Testing Voltage: DC 12V
Technical Specification of NFC
Operating Frequency: 13.56 MHz
Type of Modulation: ASK
Channel Number: 1 channel
Antenna Type: Coil Antenna
Antenna gain: 0dBi (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24NKRJ 004 Seite 7 von 9
Page 7 of 9
3. Test Results
3.1 RF Exposure Evaluation
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR47 FCC Part 2: Section 2.1093
  CFR47 FCC Part 1: Section 1.1310
FCC KDB 447498 D04 Interim General RF Exposure
Guidance v01
  RSS-102 Issue 6 December 2023
Limit : Table 1 of 47 CFR FCC Part 1.1310
  Section 6.6 of RSS-102 Issue 6
 FCC Part 1.1310, Part 2.1093
The Maximum E-field is 53.57dBuV/m@3m*, i.e. EIRP -41.66dBm (0.0007mW), which much lower than
1mW, As per section 2.1.2_1-mW Test Exemption of KDB 447498 D04, EUT is excluded from MPE
evaluation.
*Refer to NFC Report CN24NKRJ 002
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24NKRJ 004 Seite 8 von 9
Page 8 of 9
 RSS-102 Issue6 section 6.3 SAR exemption limits
Devices operating at or below the applicable output power levels (adjusted for tune-up tolerance)
specified in table 11, based on the separation distance, are exempt from SAR evaluation. The
separation distance, defined as the distance between the user and/or bystander and the antenna
and/or radiating element of the device or the outer surface of the device, shall be less than or equal
to 20 cm for these exemption limits to apply.
Table 11: Power limits for exemption from routine SAR evaluation based on the separation
distance
EUT RF Exposure Evaluation standalone operations
Operating
Mode
*Max. EIRP Power incl.
tune-up
(dBm)
The higher of the conducted
Power or e.i.r.p.
(mW)
Threshold power
(mW)
Verdict
RF ID -41.66dBm 0.0007 45 Pass
* The Maximum E-field is 53.57dBuV/m@3m* (Refer to NFC Report CN24NKRJ 002), i.e. EIRP -41.66dBm
(0.002mW), far below the threshold power.
Conclusion: test is exempted.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24NKRJ 004 Seite 9 von 9
Page 9 of 9